— BUREAU OF —
RECLAMATION

STORAGE COMPUTED*

ACRE-FEET INFLOW
DAY ELEV INLAKE CHANGE  CFS.

14,016

1 190124 14,091 75 2,043
2 190152 14,300 209 2,051
3 190148 14,270 -30 2,000
4 190122 14076 -194 1817
5 190128 14,120 44 2,005
6 190147 14263 143 2,082
7 190137 14,188 75 1,978
8 190140 14210 22 2,095
9 190147 14263 53 2,217
10 190124 14,091 -172 2,232
11 190105 13,948 -143 2,310
12 190125 14,098 150 2,480
13 190134 14,165 67 2,450
14 190109 13,978 -187 2,324
15 190131 14,143 165 2,390
16 190147 14,263 120 2,345
17 190131 14,143 -120 2,228
18 190136 14,180 37 2,255
19 190123 14,083 -97 2,167
20 190129 14,128 45 2,174
21 190137 14,188 60 2,139
22 190120 14,061 -127 2,010
23 190076 13,734 -327 1,891
24 190152 14,300 566 2,297
25 190139 14,203 -97 2,053
26 190148 14,270 67 2,105
27 190124 14,091 -179 1,919
28 190126 14,105 14 2,071
29 190131 14,143 38 2,062
30  1,90097 13,889 -254 1,868
31 190143 14,233 344 2,163
TOTALS 217 66,221
ACRE-FEET 217 131,349

RELEASE - C.F.S.

July 2025
RIVER
POWER SPILL
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118 616
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2,655 17,553

5,266 34,816

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY
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JUDGE

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT

1,406
1,345
1,409
1,308
1,380
1,404
1,409
1,406
1,412
1,421
1,406
1,407
1,421
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1,407
1,424
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1,406
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1,409
1,398
1,351
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1,409
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1,394
1,350
43,553

86,387

Total Power

Total River

5,266
44,325

Release (ACRE-FEET)

Judge Francis Carr Powerplant

Total Release

86,387
130,712

EVAPORATION
(2)
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421

INCHES

0.30
0.44
0.23
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0.30
0.40
0.29
0.33
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0.23

9.61



